
Respondent Name 

Diodato (Dio) Boucsieguez 

Complainant Name 

Sam Landi 

Complaint Description 

Sam Landi reported via the portal 
(Fri, 19 Sep 2025 at 9:29 AM) 
  
Violations 
Mr. Boucsieguez appears to be in violation of RCW 42.17A. 235, 240, & 320 by failing to timely & accurately report & describe 
expenditures on C-4 reports; failure to provide complete sponsor identification on campaign website and or services.  
 
07/05/2025 Digital Advertising (July-August) 
- No impressions obtained for digital ads 
- No sub-vendors for digital advertising 
- No run dates for digital ads  
 
 
Additionally: 
1. No filing fees are reported Mr. Boucsieguez 
2. Mr. Boucsieguez does not have any “Paid for” on his website 
3. Mr. Boucsieguez does not have any “Paid for” on his efundraiser link 
3. Mr. Boucsieguez shows no fees paid to amount efundraiser for donations received or use of the software 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
One of the primary purposes of the public disclosure law is to provide citizens of this state, and especially voters, with the 
means for becoming informed about the financing of political campaigns. The public disclosure law was enacted through voter 
approval of Initiative 276 in 1972. 
State law requires candidates and committees that register under full reporting to submit regular reports of financial activity. 
Those reports are filed on schedules outlined on the PDC’s key reporting dates calendar. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
See complaint & PDC website. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
See complaint & PDC website. 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 


